
Date Democratic Republican Democratic Republican Democratic Republican Democratic Republican Democratic Republican Democratic Republican Democratic Republican Total Democratic Republican Total Democratic Republican Total

Monday, February 16, 2026

Tuesday, February 17, 2026 152 424 72 193 174 446 23 81 303 238 34 91 758 1473 2231 10 23 33 3 2 768 1496 2269

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 209 404 78 212 226 391 18 64 275 206 76 96 882 1373 2255 0 0 0 6 8 882 1373 2269

Thursday,February 19, 2026 239 386 81 191 229 387 29 68 323 230 71 93 972 1355 2327 12 27 39 9 6 984 1382 2381

Friday, February 20, 2026 293 460 78 202 288 496 28 53 379 210 85 98 1151 1519 2670 1 7 8 11 7 1152 1526 2696

Saturday, February 21, 2026 222 369 56 172 326 458 37 44 296 206 79 128 1016 1377 2393 7 12 19 8 9 1023 1389 2429

Sunday, February 22, 2026 106 132 24 50 139 141 10 24 185 85 47 55 511 487 998 0 0 0 1 9 511 487 1008

Monday, February 23, 2026 205 316 100 149 296 467 33 58 362 197 67 84 1063 1271 2334 2 7 9 10 12 1065 1278 2365

Tuesday, February 24, 2026 200 332 73 164 246 454 33 60 326 192 88 128 966 1330 2296 0 0 0 7 17 966 1330 2320

Wednesday, February 25, 2026 221 384 93 147 288 480 33 56 338 187 90 113 1063 1367 2430 30 11 41 5 4 1093 1378 2480

Thursday,February 26, 2026 297 509 126 249 407 656 48 93 450 254 124 137 1452 1898 3350 31 35 66 13 26 1483 1933 3455

Friday, February 27, 2026 464 720 197 396 652 984 68 156 924 412 215 277 2520 2945 5465 33 47 80 8 48 2553 2992 5601

Saturday, February 28, 2026 0 0

Sunday, March 1, 2026 0 0

Monday, March 2, 2026 0 0

Tuesday, March 3, 2026 0 0

Late Returned/ Overseas 0 0

Party Ttl: 2608 4436 978 2125 3271 5360 360 757 4161 2417 976 1300

Loc. Ttl:

This data is being published on 2/27/2026

152,671 Democratic Republican

19.17% 8.17% 10.85%

7044
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Ellis County Elections Department

March 3, 2026 Republican and Democratic Primary Election

Daily Report for Early Voting In-Person and Mail Ballot Returned
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